Table B

   INTUIT INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA FINANCIAL MEASURES

   TO GAAP CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS [A]-[G]

   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED

   OCTOBER 31, 2002   OCTOBER 31, 2003

   --------------------------------------   ------------------------------

-------

   PRO   PRO

   FORMA   ADJMTS   [A]   GAAP   FORMA   ADJMTS   [A]

GAAP

   -----   ------   ----   -----   ------

----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

<C>

Net revenue:

  Product   $ 141,903   $   --   $ 141,903   $ 160,185   $   --

$ 160,185

  Service   55,604   --   55,604   66,267   --

66,267

  Other   15,365   --   15,365   16,076   --

16,076

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Total net revenue   212,872   --   212,872   242,528   --

242,528

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Costs and expenses:

  Cost of revenue:

   Cost of product revenue   28,712   --   28,712   32,018   --

32,018

   Cost of service revenue   36,612   --   36,612   35,836   --

35,836

   Cost of other revenue   4,590   --   4,590   6,784   --

6,784

   Amortization of purchased

   software   --   2,977   [B]   2,977   --   3,289   [B]

3,289

  Customer service and technical

   support   39,630   --   39,630   40,991   --

40,991

  Selling and marketing   74,821   --   74,821   91,949   --

91,949

  Research and development   64,127   --   64,127   71,331   --

71,331

  General and administrative   39,616   --   39,616   43,695   --

43,695

  Charge for purchased research and

   development   --   7,789   [C]   7,789   --   --

--

  Acquisition-related charges   --   9,455   [D]   9,455   --   6,049   [D]

6,049

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

   Total costs and expenses   288,108   20,221   308,329   322,604   9,338

331,942

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Loss from continuing operations   (75,236)   (20,221)   (95,457)   (80,076)   (9,338)

(89,414)

Interest and other income   8,786   --   8,786   7,490   --

7,490

Gains on marketable securities and

  other investments, net   --   253   253   --   147

147

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Loss from continuing operations

  before income taxes   (66,450)   (19,968)   (86,418)   (72,586)   (9,191)

(81,777)

Income tax benefit   (21,929)   (4,040)   (25,969)   (24,679)   (3,133)

(27,812)

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Net loss from continuing operations   (44,521)   (15,928)   (60,449)   (47,907)   (6,058)

(53,965)

Discontinued operations, net of

  income taxes:

  Gain on disposal of Quicken Loans

   discontinued operations   --   5,556   [F]   5,556   --   --

--

  Net income from Intuit KK

   discontinued operations   --   208   [G]   208   --   --

--

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Net income from discontinued

  operations   --   5,764   5,764   --   --

--

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

Net loss   $ (44,521)   $ (10,164)   $ (54,685)   $ (47,907)   $  (6,058)

$ (53,965)

   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========

=========

Basic and diluted net loss per

  share from continuing operations   $   (0.21)   $   (0.29)   $   (0.24)

$   (0.27)

Basic and diluted net income per

  share from discontinued operations   --   0.03   --

--

   ---------   ---------   ---------

---------

[…]

fiscal 2004 due to our use of cash for normal seasonal operating needs,

   for our stock repurchase programs and for the acquisition of Innovative

   Merchant Solutions.

   TABLE D1

   INTUIT INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF GUIDANCE FOR PRO FORMA FINANCIAL MEASURES

   TO PROJECTED GAAP REVENUE, OPERATING INCOME, AND EPS

   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   THREE MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2004

   ------------------------------------

   Pro Forma   GAAP

   Range of Estimate   Range of Estimate

   -----------------   -----------------

   From   To   Adjustments   From   To

   ----   --   -----------   ----   --

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenue   $615,000   $640,000   $   --   $615,000   $640,000

Operating income   208,000   218,000   (9,900) [a]   198,100   208,100

Interest and other income   3,000   5,000   --   3,000   5,000

Diluted earnings per share   $   0.66   $   0.71   $  (0.03) [b]   $   0.63   $   0.68

Shares   208,000   212,000   --   208,000   212,000

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2004

   ----------------------------------

   Pro Forma   GAAP

   Range of Estimate   Range of Estimate

   -----------------   -----------------

   From   To   Adjustments   From   To

   ----   --   -----------   ----   --

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenue   $1,850,000   $1,950,000   $   --   $1,850,000   $1,950,000

Operating income   480,000   510,000   (37,000) [c]   443,000   473,000

Interest and other income   20,000   25,000   --   20,000   25,000

Diluted earnings per share   $   1.57   $   1.67   $   (0.11) [d]   $   1.46   $   1.56

Shares   210,000   215,000   --   210,000   215,000

</TABLE>

[a]   Reflects estimated adjustments for amortization of purchased software of

   approximately $3.3 million and amortization of purchased intangible assets

   of approximately $6.6 million for the three months ending January 31,

   2004.

[b]   Net of related income tax expense, the pro forma adjustments in item [a]

   result in a $0.03 per diluted share adjustment for the three months ending

   January 31, 2004.

[c]   Reflects estimated adjustments for amortization of purchased software of

   approximately $13.0 million and amortization of purchased intangible

[…]

DATE OF THIS PRESS RELEASE. THE ADJUSTMENTS IN THIS TABLE ARE THOSE THAT

MANAGEMENT CAN PREDICT. INTUIT'S PRO FORMA FINANCIAL MEASURES EXCLUDE

ACQUISITION-RELATED CHARGES, DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS AND GAINS AND LOSSES ON

MARKETABLE SECURITIES. EVENTS THAT COULD CAUSE THE RECONCILIATION TO CHANGE

INCLUDE ACQUISITIONS AND DIVESTITURES OF BUSINESSES, GOODWILL AND OTHER ASSET

IMPAIRMENTS AND SALES OF MARKETABLE SECURITIES.

   TABLE D2

   INTUIT INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA FINANCIAL MEASURES

   TO MOST DIRECTLY COMPARABLE GAAP MEASURES

   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2003

   -----------------------------------

   Pro

   Forma   Adjustments   GAAP

   -----   -----------   ----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenue   $558,076   $   --   $  558,076

Operating income   184,421   (13,742) [a]   170,679

Diluted earnings per share   $   0.61   $   (0.01) [b]   $   0.60

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2003

   ---------------------------------

   Pro

   Forma   Adjustments   GAAP

   -----   -----------   ----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenue   $1,650,743   $   --   $1,650,743

Operating income   $  399,834   $ (56,602) [c]   $  343,232

Operating margin   24.2%   -3.4% [c]   20.8%

Diluted earnings per share   $   1.39   $   0.24  [d]   $   1.63

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2000

   ---------------------------------

   Pro

   Forma   Adjustments   GAAP

   -----   -----------   ----

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenue   $ 981,718   $   --   $  981,718

Operating income   $ 170,937   $(158,523) [e]   $   12,414

Operating margin   17.4%   -16.1% [e]   1.3%

Diluted earnings per share   $   0.69   $   0.76 [f]   $   1.45

</TABLE>

[a]   Reflects adjustments for amortization of purchased software of $3.5

   million, charges for purchased research and development of $1.1 million

   and amortization of purchased intangible assets of $9.1 million for the

   three months ended January 31, 2003.

[b]   Reflects the adjustments in item [a] and adjustments for net gains on

   marketable securities of $2.8 million and net income from discontinued

   operations of $3.1 million. Net of related income tax expense, these pro